N2000005783

(Ř	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Prione #	•)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates o	f Status
		·- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
]

Office Use Only



200344934922

05/28/28--01022--024 **78.75

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Jomah Enterp		ORATE NAME - <u>MUST IN</u> C	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	ticles of Incorporation and	a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Christiana Jallah Nat	me (Printed or typed)	_
		Address	_

Deland, Florida 32724

(407) 415-3174

cjallah@yahoo.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

City. State & Zip

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
656	Principal <u>street</u> address: Preakness Circle		Mailing address, if different is:
Del	and, Florida 32724		
	I PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized by providing a safe environment for the		rphans a chance at abundant life, hearty love and e the place they call home.
			al and scientific purposes, including for such
ourposes, the	e making of distributions to organizat	ions that qualify as an exer	npt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the
Internal Rev	enue Code, or the corresponding secti	ion of any future federal ta	x code.
	MANNER OF ELECTION The in the bylaws	ne manner in which the dire	ctors are elected and appointed:
As set forth	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	<u>DIRECTORS</u>	
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	DIRECTORS Name and Title	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike
As set forth IRTICLE V Name and Ti	in the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I tle: Rebecca Jallah, President	<u>DIRECTORS</u>	Margaret Nah, Treasurer
As set forth IRTICLE V Name and Ti Address	tle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 Patrick Wleh, Secretary	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address:	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah Director
As set forth	tle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 Patrick Wleh, Secretary	DIRECTORS Name and Title Address:	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah Director
As set forth IRTICLE V Name and Ti Address	tle: Patrick Wleh. Secretary	Name and Title	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Turnpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah, Director
As set forth IRTICLE V Name and Ti Address	tle: Patrick Wleh. Secretary 2100 Sunshine Place Columbus, OH 43232	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Tit	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah, Director 127 A Villa Capri Circle Apt A
As set forth IRTICLE V Name and Ti Address Name and Ti	tle: Patrick Wleh. Secretary 2100 Sunshine Place Columbus, OH 43232	Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address: Name and Title Name and Tit	Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah, Director 127 A Villa Capri Circle Apt A Deland, FL 32724

Name and Title:_	_	_ Name and Title:		
Address		_ Address:		
_				
_				
Name and Title:_		Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
_			<u></u>	
_		_		
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street add <u>ress</u> (P.O. Box NOT acc	centable) of the registered agent	is:	
Name:	Christiana Jallah	epinoley (if the registered agent		
Address:	656 Preakness Circle			
radicos.	Deland, FL 32724			
	INCORPORATOR Idress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Christiana Jallah			
Address:	656 Preakness Circle			
Addicas.	Deland, FL 32724			
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:			
Effective date, if (If an effective d after the filing.)	other than the date of filing:ate is listed, the date must be specific a	(OPT) and cannot be more than five	IONAL) business days prior or 90 business days	
Note: If the date document's effect	inserted in this block does not meet the a tive date on the Department of State's rea	applicable statutory filing requeords.	irements, this date will not be listed as the	
Having been nan certificate, I am f	ned as registered agent to accept service amiliar with and accept the appointment	e of process for the above sta as registered agent and agree	ted corporation at the place designated in to act in this capacity	this
Obosenia III/4 (c			05/18/2020	
	Required Signature of Registere	d Agent	Date	
I submit this docu to the Departmen	iment and affirm that the facts stated he t of State constitutes a third degree felon	rein are true. I am aware that y as provided for in s.817.155,	any false information submitted in a docume $F.S.$	1ent
Marine Inthe			05/18/2020	
THE STATE OF THE S	Required Signature of Inco	orporator	Date	

1 · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Jomah Enterprise Inc Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE IX- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

citrix. **Right**Signature SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE NUMBER

91856F62-2BDF-4E51-9A7B-22F013EC3BF0

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number 91856F62-2BDF-4E51-9A78-22F013EC3BF0

Transaction Type Signature Request

Sent At 05/18/2020 13:07 EDT

Executed At 05/18/2020 20:11 EDT **Identity Method**

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum 441210944464F##6144F#3004509659#6140314645###################

Signer Sequencing

Document Passcode

Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Step 1 - Articles Of Incorporation

Filename

step_t_-_articles_of_incorporation.pdf

Pages 4 pages Content Type application/pdf File Size 281 KB

Original Checksum

BERT 3500/411740-22556-156-556-1821-17-0314-6474475-98-55478-1831

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name Christiana Jallah Email cjallah@yahoo.com Components

E-SIGNATURE

Status signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

and michigan country and the entire of the entire contract of the contract of

IP Address 97,104,61.87

Device

Chrome Mobile via Android

Drawn Signature

Bound of

Signature Reference ID

3D021912

Signature Biometric Count 393

EVENTS

05/18/2020 20:04 EDT Identity Authenticated At 05/18/2020 20:11 EOT

Signed At 05/18/2020 20:11 EDT

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
05/18/2020 20:11 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cjallah@yahoo.com) signed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97,104.61.87.
05/18/2020 20:11 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cjallah@yahoo.com) authenticated via email on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97.104.61.87.
05/18/2020 20:04 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cj.:llah@yahoo.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97.104.61.87.
05/18/2020 13:07 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cjallah@yahoo.com) was emailed a link to sign.
05/18/2020 13:07 EDT	ChantyNetUSA BryteBridge (nonprofitspecialists@brytebridge.com) created document 'step_1articles_of_incorporation.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 68.204.96.125.

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Jomah Enter SUBJECT:	prise, Inc.		
SOBJECT:	(PROPOSÉD CORPO	DRATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for:
S70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Christiana Jallah		
7 100 1.10	Nar	ne (Printed or typed)	
	656 Preakness Circle		
		Address	-
	Deland, Florida 32724		
		City, State & Zip	-
	(407) 415-3174		
	Dayti	me Telephone number	-

cjallah@yahoo.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

The name of		
<u> 4RTICLE L</u>	I PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
656	Principal <u>street</u> address: 6 Preakness Circle	Mailing address, if different is:
De	land, Florida 32724	
4RTICLE I. The purpose community	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized by providing a safe environment for the	to give the Liberian orphans a chance at abundant life, hearty love and a tis:
The Corpora	ation is organized exclusively for char	itable, religious, educational and scientific purposes, including for such
purposes, th	e making of distributions to organizati	ions that qualify as an exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the
Internal Rev	renue Code, or the corresponding secti	on of any future federal tax code.
•	V MANNER OF ELECTION Th	e manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
As set fort	h in the bylaws / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L	DIRECTORS
ARTICLE I	h in the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Rebecca Jallah, President	Name and Title: Margaret Nah, Treasurer
As set fort ARTICLE V Name and T	h in the bylaws / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Rebecca Jallah, President	DIRECTORS Margaret Nah Treasurer
As set fort (RTICLE V Name and T Address	h in the bylaws / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I itle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 Patrick Wleh, Secretary	Name and Title: Margaret Nah, Treasurer
As set fort IRTICLE V Name and T Address	h in the bylaws / INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I itle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 Patrick Wleh, Secretary	Name and Title: Margaret Nah, Treasurer 74 Tolland Tumpike Willington, CT 06279 Christiana Jallah, Director
As set fort IRTICLE V Name and T Address	h in the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 itle: Patrick Wleh, Secretary	Name and Title: Name and Title: Margaret Nah, Treasurer
As set fort IRTICLE V Name and T Address Name and T	h in the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I itle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 itle: Patrick Wleh, Secretary 2100 Sunshine Place Columbus, OH 43232	Name and Title: Name and Title: Margaret Nah, Treasurer
As set fort	h in the bylaws INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I itle: Rebecca Jallah, President 656 Preakness Circle Deland, FL 32724 itle: Patrick Wleh, Secretary 2100 Sunshine Place Columbus, OH 43232	Name and Title: Address: Willington, CT 06279 Name and Title: Christiana Jallah, Director Address: 127 A Villa Capri Circle Apt A Deland, FL 32724

Name and Title	· ·	Name and Title:	-
Address		Address:	
			
			
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		_	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	. 113 64	a.v
The <u>name and</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac Christiana Jallah	ceptable) of the registered ager	H IS:
Name:			
Address:	656 Preakness Circle		
	Deland, FL 32724		
	INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is:		
	Christiana Jallah		
Name:	656 Preakness Circle		
Address:			
	Deland, FL 32724		
<u>ARTICLE VIII</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE:	(/NP)	THANALA
Effective date, i (If an effective after the filing.		and cannot be more than fiv	rional) se business days prior or 90 business days
Note: If the dat document's effe	te inserted in this block does not meet the ective date on the Department of State's re-	applicable statutory filing req ecords.	quirements, this date will not be listed as the
Having been no certificate, I am	amed as registered agent to accept servic familiar with and accept the appointmen	ve of process for the above st t as registered agent and agre	ated corporation at the place designated in this we to act in this capacity
nt Shrathuran Sa			05/18/2020
y with an enderson the	Required Signature of Register	ed Agent	Date
I submit this do to the Departme	cument and affirm that the facts stated ho nt of State constitutes a third degree felor	erein are true. I am aware tha ny as provided for in s.817.15:	at any false information submitted in a document 5, F.S.
A			05/18/2020
, Set Manuel and Comment	Required Signature of Inc	orporator	Date

•

Jomah Enterprise Inc Articles of Incorporation Attachment

ARTICLE IX- ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in, any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other purposes not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or state or local government for public purpose. Any such asset not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purpose or to such organization or organizations as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

CITRIX" **Right**Signature SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

REFERENCE NUMBER

91856F62-2BDF-4E51-9A7B-22F013EC3BF0

TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number 91856F62-28DF-4E51-9A7B-22F013EC3BF0

Transaction Type Signature Request

Sent At 05/18/2020 13:07 EDT

Executed At 05/18/2020 20:11 EDT **Identity Method**

Distribution Method

email Signed Checksum

edizionemissame kangoshba katespritabola, bizantaninda tolita, bawa wan

Signer Sequencing Disabled

Document Passcode Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name Step 1 - Articles Of Incorporation

 $step_1_articles_ot_incorporation.pdt$

Pages 4 pages Content Type application/pdf File Size 281 KB

Original Checksum

Seen City of English Sandanians values of 40,1507.289 year accessfully

SIGNERS

SIGNER

Name Christiana Jallah Email

cjallah@yanoo.com Components

E-SIGNATURE

Status signed

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum

while you contributed the contribution of the

IP Address 97.104.61.87

Device

Chrome Mobile via Android

Drawn Signature

Service and a co

Signature Reference ID 3D021912 Signature Biometric Count

EVENTS

Viewed At 05/18/2020 20:04 EDT Identity Authenticated At 05/18/2020 70:11 EDT Signed At 05/18/2020 70:11 EDT

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
05/18/2020 20:11 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cjallah@yanoo.com) signed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97.104.61.87.
	Christiana Jallah (gallah@yanoo.com) authenticated via email on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97.104.61.87.
05/18/2020 20:11 EDT	Christiana Jallah (rj.:tlah@vanoo.com) viewed the document on Chrome Mobile via Android from 97.104.61.87.
05/18/2020 20:04 EDT	
05/18/2020 13:07 EDT	Christiana Jallah (cjallah@yanoo.com) was emailed a link to sign.
05/18/7020 13:07 EDT	ChantyNetUSA BryteBridge (nonprofitspecialists@brytebridge.com) created document 'step_1articles_of_incorporation.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 68,204,96,125.